**Village of Beecher** 

625 Dixie Highway PO Box 1154 Beecher, Illinois 60401 Phone: 708-946-2261 Fax: 708-946-3764 www.villageofbeecher.org



President Marcy Meyer Clerk Janett McCawley Administrator Charity Mitchell Treasurer Donna Rooney

<u>Trustees</u> Todd Kraus Benjamin Juzeszyn Joe Tieri Roger Stacey Joseph Gianotti Erik Gardner

## MEETING OF THE BEECHER PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION (THE PZC) Thursday, March 28, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. Beecher Village Hall 625 Dixie Highway Beecher, Illinois

- I. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE NOVEMBER 16, 2023 MEETING.
- IV. RECOGNITION OF THE PUBLIC
- V. PRESENTATION OF PROPOSED COMMERCIAL SOLAR ENERGY FACILITY LOCATED SOUTH OF W INDIANA AVENUE AND EAST OF S WESTERN AVE ON APPROXIMATELY 39.9 ACRES.
- VI. CONSIDER A RECOMMENDATION TO THE VILLAGE BOARD: TO SUBMIT A LETTER OF NON-OBJECTION FOR A SPECIAL USE PERMIT TO PERMIT THE CONSTRUCTION OF A COMMERCIAL SOLAR ENERGY FACILITY LOCATED SOUTH OF W INDIANA AVENUE AND EAST OF S WESTERN AVE ON APPROXIMATELY 39.9 ACRES.
- VII. UPDATE ON PROGRESS OF ZONING ORDINANCE REVISIONS.
- VIII. NEW BUSINESS
- IX. ADJOURNMENT NEXT MEETING SCHEDULED FOR THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2024 AT 7:00PM.